



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555
DX41001 ELY Fax: (01353) 665240
www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 21/22-318 please find your question and our response below.

Request:

The information I require is to do with the organisation's CCTV maintenance and support contract. Please can you send me the information stated below:

1. Supplier of the contract for CCTV maintenance and support.
2. How much the Organisation spend annually with the supplier? (if multiple suppliers please list the annual spend for each)
3. What is the expiry date of this contract?
4. What is the duration of the contract?
5. What is the review date of this contract? If possible the likely outcome of this review
6. The primary brand of the CCTV equipment. I don't require the model just the brand. If there is various brands could you please list?
7. What is the total number of cameras in use/under this contract?
8. The description of the services provided under this contract. Please state if this contract includes more than just CCTV services.
9. Contact details of the employee responsible for the contract between the supplier and the organisation. Can you please provide me with their full contact details?

If there is no CCTV maintenance contract in place

1. What is the brand of CCTV cameras in use? if there is variety could you please send me a list? I do not need the serial number or model just the brand.
2. How much is the average annual spend on the in-house maintenance?
3. How many cameras are in use?
4. Is there a plan to review this at any point, if so what would the date be?
5. Who is in charge of overseeing the in-house maintenance?

If there is no maintenance contract or in-house maintenance in place, is there an ad-hoc agreement? If yes,

1. Who is the supplier? If this varies could you please list? **Dragon Security**
2. What is the brand of CCTV cameras in use? if there is variety could you please send me a list? I do not need the serial number or model just the brand. **Hikvision Digital Technology Company Limited & QuLu**
3. How many cameras are in use? **40**
4. How much is the average annual spend on the ad-hoc agreement? **£46,028**
5. What is the date it is to be reviewed? **n/a**

Response:

Please note: East Cambridgeshire District Council does not operate any public CCTV cameras and only operates CCTV cameras installed on Council owned buildings and in Council run car parks. Please see responses above in red

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 21/22-318

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.